UNOFFICIAL CC

When Recorded Mail to: **Optima Information Solutions** 1700 Carnegie Avenue, Suite 200 Santa Ana, CA 92705 WAMU

Attn: Optima

This Mortgage prepared by: Claudettea Green Washington Mutual Bank, FA 3200 SW FREEWAY, 24TH FLOOR HOUSTON, TX 77027



Doc#: 0605422045 Fee: \$36.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/23/2008 11:23 AM Pg: 1 of 7

Wasking ton Mutuai

REVOLVING CREDIT MORTGAGE

Loan Number: 0671158764

THIS MORTGAGE is from:

ISIDRO SANCHEZ JOI'NED BY SPOUSE MARIA AGUILAR	
Ox	
whose address is:	
7259 S HOMAN AVE Chicago, IL 60629-3522 ("Borrower"); in favor of:	
("Borrower"); In favor of: Washington Mutual Bank, FA, a federal association, which is organized and existing under to laws of the United States of America and whose address is 2273 N Green Valley Parkway, Su #14, Henderson, NV 89014 ("Lender") and its successors or assigns.	
46	
1. Granting Clause . Borrower hereby grants, hargains, sells, conveys and mortgages Lender and its successors and assignees, the real property inCOOK County, Illinois described below, and all rights and interest in it Borrower ever gets:	; to
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 21 IN BLOCK 5 IN FRANK A MULHOLLAND'S MARLAWN SUBDIVISION OF T NORTHEAST 1/4/ OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, FAST OF THE THIL PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	HE
Tax Parcel Number: 19-26-212-020-0000 together with	all
insurance and condemnation proceeds related to it; all income, rents and profits from it;	

Page 1 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0671158764

plumbing, lighting, air conditioning, and heating apparatus and equipment; and all fencing, blinds, drapes, floor coverings, built-in appliances, and other fixtures, at any time installed on or in or used in connection with such real property, all of which at the option of Lender may be considered to be either personal property or to be part of the real estate.

All of the property described above will be called the "Property". If any of the Property is subject to the Uniform Commercial Code, this Mortgage is also a Security Agreement which grants Lender, as secured party, a security interest in all such property.

2. Obligation Secured.

- (a) This Mortgage is given to secure performance of each promise of Borrower contained Agreement and Disclosure with Lender with a WaMu Equity Plus(TM) maximum credit limit of \$42,000.00 (the "Credit Agreement") including any extensions, renewals or modifications thereof, and repayment of all sums borrowed by Borrower under the Credit Agreement, with interest from the date of each advance until paid at the rates provided therein. The Credi Agreement provides for variable and fixed rates of interest. Under the Credit Agreement, the Borrowe, may borrow, repay and re-borrow from time to time, up to the maximum credit limit stated above, and all such advances shall be secured by the lien of this Mortgage. This Mortgage also secures payment of certain fees and charges payable by Borrower under the Credit Agreement, certain fees and costs of Lender as provided in Section 9 of this Mortgage and repayment of money advanced by Lender to protect the Property or Lender's interest in the Property, including advances made pursuant to Section 6 below. The Credit Agreement provides that unless sooner repaid, the Debi is due and payable in full on 02/07/2036 (the "Maturity Date"). All of this money is called the 'Debe'.
- (b) In addition to the Debt secured by this Mortgage, this Mortgage shall also secure and constitute a lien on the Property for all future advances made by Lender to Borrower for any purpose within thirty (30) years after the date of this Mortgage, just as if the advance made by were made on the date of this Mortgage. Any future advance may be made in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement or at the option of Lender. The total amount of the indebtedness that may be secured by this in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement or Mortgage may increase or decrease from time to time but the total unpair balance secured at any one time by this Mortgage shall not exceed two times the maximum credit limit that is set forth in Section 2(a) of this Mortgage, together with accrued interest and all of Lender's costs, expenses and disbursements made under this Mortgage.

3. Representations of Borrower. Borrower represents that:

- (a) Borrower is the owner of the Property, which is unencumbered except by: easements reservations, and restrictions of record not inconsistent with the intended use of the Property and any existing first mortgage or mortgage given in good faith and for value, the existence of which has been disclosed in writing to Lender; and
 - (b) The Property is not used for any agricultural or farming purposes.

4. Promises of Borrower. Borrower promises:

- (a) To keep the Property in good repair and not to remove, alter or demolish any of the improvements on the Property, without first obtaining Lender's written consent;
- (b) To allow representatives of Lender to inspect the Property at any reasonable hour, and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the Property;
 - (c) To pay on time all lawful taxes and assessments on the Property;
- (d) To perform on time all terms, covenants and conditions of any prior mortgage or deed of trust covering the Property or any part of it and pay all amounts due and owing thereunder in a timely manner;

0605422045 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0671158764

related hereto, and subject to applicable law, Borrower hereby waives any right to a jury trial. If any provision of this Mortgage is determined to be invalid under law, that fact shall not invalidate any other provision of this Mortgage, but the Mortgage shall be construed as if not containing the particular provision or provisions held to be invalid, and all remaining rights and obligations of the parties shall be construed and enforced as though the invalid provision did not exist.

15. Waiver of Homestead . Borrower h Property.	ereby waives all right to homestead exemption in the
•	y Non-Borrower. To induce Lender to extend credit to right of homestead exemption in the property.
17. Joining in Execution. If this box is	checked the following applies:
	joins in the execution and delivery of this
Mortgage to induce the Lender to make the I homestead law.	oan and to create a valid, enforceable lien under Illinois does not undertake any
	secured by this Mortgage or the performance of any of
the warranties, terms, or conditions of this M	,
Security Instrument, the covenants and agree shall amend and supplement the coverants	executed by Borrower and recorded together with this ements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the at. [Check applicable box(es)]
Condominium Rider	Planned Unit Development Rider
Land Trust Rider	Other
	(specify)
	C/
	Op,
	Tie
	Planned Unit Development Rider Other (specify)

0605422045 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0671158764 DATED at BURBANK, IL this 2 day of FEB, Ob. BORROWER(S): Sidro Sanchez The undersigned executes this instrument only to subordinate any interest he/she may acquire including without reservation any homestead/dower rights and to acknowledge all the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and any rider(s) thereto and agrees to be bound hereby. The of County Clark's Office MARIA AGUILAR

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0671158764

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OFCOOK) ss.)
The foregoing instrument of the strument of th	vas acknowledged before me this <u>02</u> day of <u>Fib</u> , <u>06</u> and and
	and
	and and
	and
	and
who is/are personally known to	me or has produced D. L
as identification.	D.L.
OFFICIAL SEAL MARK BONDS	Printed/Typed Name: Mark Benos
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS }	Notary public in and for the state of FL Commission Number: SE23 65
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/19/07	Contion